

## JOIN US FOR BRAILLE CHALLENGE AT NCECBVI IN NEBRASKA CITY!

Student First Name:	Student Last Name:
School District:	
Parent/Guardian Name(s):	
Preferred Email:	Preferred Phone:
Will a parent/guardian(s) be attending Braille Challenge? Yes No <i>Parent/Guardian(s) will attend a workshop during the time students participate in Braille Challenge.</i> <i>Due to construction at NCECBVI, we are not offering lodging on campus this year. If you wish to stay in Nebraska City, here are phone numbers for other options:</i>	
<ul> <li>Lied Lodge and Conference Center: 402-873-87</li> <li>Holiday Inn Express and Suites: 402-417-0820</li> <li>Best Western: 402-873-7000</li> </ul>	33
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Teacher of the Visually Impaired (TVI) Name:	
Will the TVI be attending Braille Challenge? Yes	No
TVI Signature:	Date:

In addition to this registration form, the Nebraska Regional Braille Challenge 2023 Permission Form must also be completed and returned <u>by December 6th</u> in order for the student to participate in the event.

Return registration materials by email to: skinnison@esu4.net, fax (402-873-3463), or mail to: Shana Kinnison, NCECBVI, 824 10<sup>th</sup> Ave.; P.O. Box 129, Nebraska City, Nebraska, 68410.